->

Form P10-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEFARTIMENT OF COMMENCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
JOHN W. CARPENTER	Name: TECHNOLOGY LICENSING COMPANY, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 33 1/2 LOS PINOS
Execution Date(s) MAY 5, 2005	Sheet Address, 33 1/2 (O) MNOS
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: NICASIO
Joint Research Agreement	State: sauronya
Government Interest Assignment	State: CALIFORNIA
Evacutive Order 9424 Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 94946
Other RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔀 No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	U.S. PATENT NO. S,734,862
Additional numbers att	ached? []Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1)
Name: JOHN W. CARPENTER	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12 METAIRIE COURT	Enclosed
141041164-00-141041640-00-1410416-00-1410416-00-1410416-00-1410416-00-1410416-00-1410416-00-1410416-00-1410416	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: METAIRIE	8. Payment Information
State: LOUISIANA Zip: 70001-3032	
Phone Number: 504-304-3988	Deposit Consust Number
Fax Number: 866-410-6248	Deposit Account Number504283
Email Address: <u>зонию wcarpenterlaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name_ <u>IOHNW_CARPENTER</u>
9. Signature:	AUGUST 11, 2009
Signature	A00037 11, 2009 Date
JOHN W. CARPENTER	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023085 FRAME: 0001 TO:SUBMITTER COMPANY:Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

11 2889 07:29:34 18664186240 ->	USPTO John W. Carpenter, E. Page 88
OMB No 0851-0027 (eng 03/31/2005 05-05-2 RE 4//7/09	SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Pate 103559	122 ched documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
JOHN W. CARPENTER	Name: TECHNOLOGY LICENSING COMPANY, INC.
	internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? Yes S 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) MAY 2, 2005.	Street Address: 131/2105 PINOS
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: NICASIO
Joint Research Agreement	State: CALIFORNIA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: UNITED STATES Zip: 94946
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License DOCTATION FOR SECURITY AGREEMENT	2. Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	U.S. PATENT NO, 5,734,862
	stached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_ose(t)
Name: JOHN W. CARPENTER	
Internal Address	
<u></u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12 METAIRIE COURT	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Metaire</u>	8. Payment information
State:Zip: <u>//0001-3032</u>	_
Phone Number: 504-304-3085	Denouit Assa, as bismbas
Fax Number: 846-410-6248	Deposit Account Numbersqr283
Email Address: JOHNHANCARPENYERLAW.COM	Authorized User Name JOHN W. CARPENTER
9. Signature: // // // // // // // // // // // // //	APRIL 28, 2009
The state of the s	Dete
JOHN WA CARPENTER	Total number of pages including cover
// Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or maked to: Mail Seop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1488, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023085 FRAME: 0002 ->

John W. Carpenter Law Offices of John W. Carpenter, LLC 12 Metairie Court Metairie, Louisiana 70001-3032

Administro Prience in Calimona, Lonisana, Wishington, D.C., and U.S. Patent and Trademark Other

April 16, 2009

U. S. Patent & Trademark OfficeAssignment DivisionP. O. Box 1450Alexandria, VA 22315-1450

RE: Serial Number 08/252,460
Patent Number 5,734,862
Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document 103453974A
Reel/Frame 019984/0196 (3 Pages)

Dear Sir/Madame:

This is to advise that Technology Licensing Company, Inc. has fulfilled and satisfied my Security interest(s) in the above-referenced patent.

I am hereby withdrawing and releasing any Security claim(s) vested by or accruing from the October 16, 2007 Recordation of Documents at Reel/Frame 019984/0196.

 $\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{A}}$

≰Tohn W. Cărpentei

Office: 504-304-3988

Cell: 415-577-0698

Fax: 1-866-410-6248

E-mail: john@jwcarpenterlaw.com

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/12/2009 REEL: 023085 FRAME: 0003